Michaelmas Term Assessments - Year 7

SUBJECT
ENGLISH

MATHS

SCIENCE

RE

ART

COMPUTING

DRAMA

DT (Design
Technology)

FRENCH

GEOGRAPHY

HISTORY

MUSIC

PE *

TOPIC
The Giver - Letter writing

The Giver - Reading Analysis

Number 1 - Directed Numbers, Indices, Order of Operations, Multiples, Factors,
Primes, Standard Form

Algebra 1 - Function Machines, Substitution

Algebra 2 - Solving Equations, Simplifying Expressions, Expanding, Factorising

Chemistry 1: Particles and their behaviour, Elements,

Creation & Covenant (ALL UNIT)
Prophecy & Promise (ALL UNIT)

Observational Drawing Project

E-Safety, Computational thinking and Algorithms, Understanding Computers (The
CPU, Understanding binary, Binary addition, Storage devices).

Darkwood Manor Performance

Technical Knowledge: Understanding and application of health and safety rules in
the workshop. (Written test)

Pop Up Card: Written test based on papers and Boards theory

(Design): Quality of design ideas for the pop-up card. (Sketchbook review, peer
assessment)

(Make): Precision in measuring, cutting, folding, and joining paper/card materials.

(Practical task assessment)

Listening - All about me
Reading - All about me
Translation - All about me

World Map - mini-test

Map Skills - end of topic examination
Traffic in Hammersmith write-up
Local area - fieldwork write-up

Battle of Hastings Essay
Black Death Assessment

Baseline Assessment

Elements of Music / Composing Assessment

Netball
Football
Dance

*Order of activity may vary dependent on sharing of facilities

DATE WINDOW

(w/B)
23/09/2024
11/11/2024

14/10/2024
18/11/2024

09/12/2024

04/11/2024

21/10/2024
02/12/2024

11/11/2024

07/10/2024

02/12/2024

04/11/2024
04/11/2024
11/11/2024

30/09/2024
21/10/2024
18/11/2024
09/12/2024

30/09/2024
02/12/2024

October
November
December






