Michaelmas Term Assessments - Year 7		
SUBJECT	ΤΟΡΙϹ	DATE WINDOW (W/B)
ENGLISH	The Giver - Letter writing The Giver - Reading Analysis	23/09/2024 11/11/2024
MATHS	Number 1 - Directed Numbers, Indices, Order of Operations, Multiples, Factors, Primes, Standard Form Algebra 1 - Function Machines, Substitution Algebra 2 - Solving Equations, Simplifying Expressions, Expanding, Factorising	14/10/2024 18/11/2024 09/12/2024
SCIENCE	Chemistry 1: Particles and their behaviour, Elements,	04/11/2024
RE	Creation & Covenant (ALL UNIT) Prophecy & Promise (ALL UNIT)	21/10/2024 02/12/2024
ART	Observational Drawing Project	11/11/2024
COMPUTING	E-Safety, Computational thinking and Algorithms, Understanding Computers (The CPU, Understanding binary, Binary addition, Storage devices).	07/10/2024
DRAMA	Darkwood Manor Performance	02/12/2024
DT (Design Technology)	Technical Knowledge: Understanding and application of health and safety rules in the workshop. (Written test)	
	Pop Up Card: Written test based on papers and Boards theory (Design): Quality of design ideas for the pop-up card. (Sketchbook review, peer assessment)	
	(Make): Precision in measuring, cutting, folding, and joining paper/card materials. (Practical task assessment)	
FRENCH	Listening - All about me Reading - All about me Translation - All about me	04/11/2024 04/11/2024 11/11/2024
GEOGRAPHY	World Map - mini-test Map Skills - end of topic examination Traffic in Hammersmith write-up Local area - fieldwork write-up	30/09/2024 21/10/2024 18/11/2024 09/12/2024
HISTORY	Battle of Hastings Essay Black Death Assessment	
MUSIC	Baseline Assessment Elements of Music / Composing Assessment	30/09/2024 02/12/2024
PE *	Netball *Order of activity may vary dependent on sharing of facilities Football Dance	October November December